IMS.T.422v3
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE MANUAL
IMS.T.422v3
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
UNIVERSAL PEDESTALS – Adjustable Height Pedestals for use with suspended
paving, tiling and decking systems.
35 to 380mm in height – injection moulded support pedestals made from virgin
fibre Polypropylene (PP) with no fillers. Packed into boxes of 25 units each.
Weight tolerance per unit = 683kg.
PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES
MATERIAL Virgin fibre injection moulded polypropylene
WEIGHT TOLERANCE 683kg
MAX TEMPERATURE Plus 75 ° C
MIN TEMPERATURE Minus 40 °C
BASE PLATE DIAMETER 200mm or 150mm
HEADPIECE DIAMETER 120mm
LUG WIDTH 2mm, 4mm or 6mm
LUG HEIGHT 10mm or 20mm
CODE DESCRIPTION / SIZE
SP-UNIVERSAL-035-Z 35-50mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-050-Z 50-70mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-065-Z 65-100mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-095-Z 95-130mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-125-Z 125-160mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-155-Z 155-190mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-185-Z 185-220mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-210-Z 210-245mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-240-Z 240-275mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-270-Z 270-305mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-300-Z 300-335mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-330-Z 330-365mm UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-EXTRA-085-Z 85-135mm EXTRA UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-EXTRA-125-Z 125-215mm EXTRA UNIVERSAL Pedestal
SP-UNIVERSAL-EXTRA-210-Z 210-380mm EXTRA UNIVERSAL Pedestal
IMS.T.422v3
Fire classification All Adjustable Pedestals are classified as “EUROCLASS E”
according to EN 13501-1:2009 –
Special Class B pedestals can be manufactured by special request